B 2100A (Form 2100A) (12/15)

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

In re: LEHMAN BROTHERS HOLDINGS INC., et al., Debtors.	Case No. 08-13555 Chapter 11 Jointly Administered
TRANSFER OF CLAIM	OTHER THAN FOR SECURITY
	semed filed under 11 U.S.C. § 1111(a). Transferee hereby gives R. Bankr. P., of the transfer, other than for security, of the claim
Citigroup Financial Products Inc.	Anchorage Capital Master Offshore, Ltd
Name of Transferee	Name of Transferor
Name and Address where notices to transferee should be sent:	Court Claim # (if known): See attached Schedule A Amount of Claim: See Transferred Claim Amounts in attached Schedule A Date Claim Filed: Various
Citigroup Financial Products Inc. Address: 388 Greenwich Street, Trading Tower 6 th Fl New York, NY 10013 Attn: Kenneth Keeley Email: Kenneth.keeley@citi.com	
I declare under penalty of perjury that the information knowledge and belief. Docusigned by: ABA 4D05618B5CD9437	n provided in this notice is true and correct to the best of my
<i>By</i>	Date:August 20, 2020
Transferee/Transferee's Agent	

Brian S. Broyles - Authorized Signatory

Penalty for making a false statement: Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152 & 3571.

Schedule A

ANCHORAGE CAPITAL MASTER OFFSHORE, LTD. ("Seller") has sold, transferred and assigned to **CITIGROUP FINANCIAL PRODUCTS INC.** ("Buyer) the Transferred Claim Amounts (as set forth in the table below) in and to all rights, title and interest in and to the Claims of Seller against **Lehman Brothers Special Financing Inc.** having the Claim Numbers as set forth below in the United States Bankruptcy Court, Southern District of New York, Case No. 08-13555 (jointly administered) (SCC).

#	LBSF Claim #	Transferred Claim Amount
21	66844	\$29,194.67
22	66749	\$247,491.01
23	66718	\$1,076,250.63
24	66745	\$175,101.22
25	66747	\$147,174.19
26	66737	\$23,028.00
27	66720	\$4,983,915.11
28	66751	\$570,812.36
29	66726	\$148,312.69
30	66739	\$34,108.37

EXHIBIT A

EVIDENCE OF TRANSFER OF CLAIMS

TO: Clerk, United States Bankruptcy Court, Southern District of New York

ANCHORAGE CAPITAL MASTER OFFSHORE, LTD. ("Seller") has sold, transferred and assigned to CITIGROUP FINANCIAL PRODUCTS INC. ("Buyer) the Transferred Claim Amounts (as set forth in the table below) in and to all rights, title and interest in and to the Claims of Seller against Lehman Brothers Special Financing Inc. having the Claim Numbers as set forth below (the "Assigned Rights") in the United States Bankruptcy Court, Southern District of New York, Case No. 08-13555 (jointly administered) (SCC).

LBSF Claim #	Transferred Claim Amount
23549	\$4,259,679.73
23547	\$3,519,992.96
23545	\$950,000.00
14093	\$50,750,000.00
24958	\$3,510,691.95
24605	\$20,332.44
24093	\$950,000.00
18989	\$19,918,283.00
67312	\$22,750,000.00
21894	\$48,000,000.00
23859	\$9,500,000.00
28104	\$29,000,000.00
26905	\$8,980,000.00
66912	\$3,955,966.73
66907	\$17,307,805.09
66902	\$3,462,002.56
66842	\$1,258,187.52
66838	\$2,214,125.33
66836	\$1,315.28
66848	\$916.40
66844	\$29,194.67
66749	\$247,491.01
66718	\$1,076,250.63
66745	\$175,101.22
66747	\$147,174.19
66737	\$23,028.00
66720	\$4,983,915.11
66751	\$570,812.36
66726	\$148,312.69
66739	\$34,108.37

08-13555-scc Doc 60813 Filed 08/21/20 Entered 08/21/20 18:26:27 Main Document Pg 4 of 6

66741	\$89,936.70
66752	\$97,323.04
66728	\$638,757.33
66735	\$20,986.29
66733	\$1,558.97
66730	\$339,352.87
66722	\$14,862,909.91
66714	\$13,957.45
66712	\$5,150.96
66707	\$4,154.00
66708	\$121,553.86
66710	\$77,025.72
66855	\$4,787,892.92
12176	\$8,049,507.21
22242	\$45,794,318.73
22241	\$4,205,681.27
11420	\$11,676,036.06
17563	\$5,948,881.50
20171	\$3,349,702.60

Seller hereby waives any notice or hearing requirements imposed by Rule 3001 of the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure, and stipulates that an order may be entered recognizing this Evidence of Transfer of Claims as an assignment and Buyer herein as the valid owner of the Assigned Rights to the extent of the Transferred Claim Amount. You are hereby requested to make all future payments and distributions, and to give all notices and other communications, in respect to the Assigned Rights to Buyer.

08-13555-scc Doc 60813 Filed 08/21/20 Entered 08/21/20 18:26:27 Main Document Pg 5 of 6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have duly executed this Evidence of Transfer of Claims by their duly authorized representatives as of August 20, 2020.

ANCHORAGE CAPITAL MASTER OFFSHORE, CITIGROUP FINANCIAL PRODUCTS INC. LTD.

By: Anchorage Capital Group, LLC,

Its Investment Manager

By: By: By: Name: Melissa Griffiths Name:

Title: Authorized Signatory Title:

08-13555-scc Doc 60813 Filed 08/21/20 Entered 08/21/20 18:26:27 Main Document Pg 6 of 6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have duly executed this Evidence of Transfer of Claims by their duly authorized representatives as of August 20, 2020.

ANCHORAGE CAPITAL MASTER OFFSHORE, CITIGROUP FINANCIAL PRODUCTS INC. LTD.

By: Anchorage Capital Group, LLC,			
Its Investment Manager		DocuSigned by: /3 /3 /	
By:	By:		
Name:	Name:		
Title:	Title:	Brian S. Broyles - Authorized Signator	